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September 30 - October 1, 2013

1. Friend or enemy - Iran
Do you consider Iran to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Ally of U.S. 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% — 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Friendly 5% 6% 3% 9% 4% 3% 2% 6% 6% 1% 4% 8%
Unfriendly 33% 31% 35% 37% 35% 32% 28% 41% 32% 25% 33% 32%
Enemy of the U.S. 43% 54% 33% 23% 39% 51% 60% 29% 43% 65% 45% 27%
Not sure 18% 8% 28% 30% 20% 13% 10% 23% 20% 8% 16% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (484) (516) (201) (283) (360) (156) (341) (416) (243) (887) (113)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Ally of U.S. 1% 1% — 1% — 0% 2% 2% - — — 2% 1%
Friendly 5% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 6%
Unfriendly 33% 32% 32% 39% 26% 27% 35% 43% 44% 34% 32% 31% 38%
Enemy of the U.S. 43% 48% 30% 32% 34% 46% 41% 40% 49% 44% 45% 43% 41%
Not sure 18% 15% 30% 23% 34% 21% 17% 13% 5% 18% 20% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (765) (118) (117) (48) (370) (332) (170) (80) (145) (183) (342) (330)
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2. Approve of BO handling of Iran
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling Iran?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Strongly approve 14% 16% 13% 15% 13% 15% 15% 30% 8% 3% 15% 9%
Somewhat
approve 22% 24% 21% 24% 25% 20% 19% 38% 18% 8% 22% 27%
Somewhat
disapprove 15% 14% 16% 19% 13% 17% 8% 9% 17% 21% 15% 13%
Strongly
disapprove 31% 36% 26% 15% 26% 36% 48% 8% 35% 58% 33% 17%
Not sure 17% 10% 25% 26% 22% 12% 10% 15% 23% 11% 15% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (484) (516) (201) (283) (360) (156) (341) (416) (243) (887) (113)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 14% 10% 38% 16% 18% 15% 14% 14% 12% 17% 12% 13% 16%
Somewhat
approve 22% 20% 29% 31% 18% 20% 23% 22% 34% 29% 19% 21% 21%
Somewhat
disapprove 15% 17% 10% 11% 13% 15% 16% 18% 8% 17% 12% 16% 15%
Strongly
disapprove 31% 37% 6% 22% 32% 31% 28% 30% 41% 20% 36% 31% 35%
Not sure 17% 17% 18% 20% 21% 19% 18% 17% 5% 17% 20% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (765) (118) (117) (48) (370) (332) (170) (80) (145) (183) (342) (330)
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3. Knowledge of Iraninan Presidential phone call
How much have you heard about President Obama recently speaking to the president of Iran over the phone?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Heard a lot 24% 35% 14% 16% 22% 28% 29% 20% 26% 27% 25% 15%
Heard a little 48% 48% 49% 43% 46% 53% 50% 53% 45% 47% 49% 40%
Heard nothing at
all 28% 18% 38% 41% 32% 20% 21% 27% 30% 26% 25% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (484) (516) (201) (283) (360) (156) (341) (416) (243) (887) (113)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Heard a lot 24% 25% 21% 18% 9% 22% 23% 33% 31% 31% 16% 23% 27%
Heard a little 48% 49% 45% 47% 44% 44% 51% 50% 58% 47% 58% 44% 46%
Heard nothing at
all 28% 26% 34% 35% 47% 34% 26% 17% 11% 22% 27% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (765) (118) (117) (48) (870) (332) (170) (80) (145) (183) (342) (330)
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4. Approval of BO’s decision to speak with President Rouhani
Do you approve or disapprove of President Obama’s decision to speak on the phone with the president of Iran?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Strongly approve 24% 28% 20% 27% 25% 22% 23% 41% 20% 6% 25% 16%
Somewhat
approve 24% 24% 24% 23% 23% 28% 20% 33% 22% 17% 25% 23%
Somewhat
disapprove 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 13% 4% 13% 21% 12% 12%
Strongly
disapprove 19% 23% 15% 9% 13% 23% 31% 5% 20% 37% 20% 8%
Not sure 21% 13% 29% 28% 28% 14% 13% 17% 24% 20% 18% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (484) (516) (201) (283) (360) (156) (341) (416) (243) (887) (113)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 24% 22% 39% 24% 23% 21% 25% 28% 31% 27% 21% 25% 24%
Somewhat
approve 24% 24% 30% 23% 24% 21% 28% 24% 30% 32% 24% 20% 26%
Somewhat
disapprove 12% 13% 2% 14% 14% 12% 10% 14% 16% 7% 13% 15% 11%
Strongly
disapprove 19% 23% 3% 13% 17% 20% 18% 16% 19% 16% 23% 16% 21%
Not sure 21% 19% 25% 27% 22% 26% 19% 18% 4% 18% 19% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (765) (118) (117) (48) (870) (332) (170) (80) (145) (183) (342) (330)
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5. Effect of communications between Iranian and US leaders
Is more open communications between the leaders of the United States and Iran most likely to improve relations between the two countries, make things worse, or

make no difference?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
It will improve
relations 36% 40% 32% 40% 38% 34% 30% 56% 30% 16% 37% 29%
It will make no
difference 34% 38% 30% 30% 27% 41% 37% 21% 37% 49% 35% 29%
It will make things
worse 10% 12% 9% 5% 8% 12% 17% 6% 9% 19% 11% 6%
Not sure 20% 10% 29% 25% 26% 13% 16% 17% 24% 15% 18% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (484) (516) (201) (283) (360) (156) (341) (416) (243) (887) (113)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school  High school Some college  College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
It will improve
relations 36% 33% 47% 38% 35% 30% 39% 45% 37% 34% 31% 37% 40%
It will make no
difference 34% 36% 23% 35% 27% 37% 32% 33% 38% 38% 36% 33% 31%
It will make things
worse 10% 11% 4% 10% 17% 11% 9% 9% 14% 7% 14% 10% 10%
Not sure 20% 19% 26% 17% 21% 23% 20% 13% 11% 21% 19% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (765) (118) (117) (48) (370) (332) (170) (80) (145) (183) (342) (330)




